To Purchase This Item, Visit BMI Gaming | www.bmigaming.com | (800) 746-2255 | +1.561.391.7200

‘L Deltronic Labs Inc.

TICKET EATER®

MODELS
DL-5000 & DL-6000

MANUAL

INCLUDING:
Troubleshooting Guide
Parts List & Diagram

g

& Please do not hesitate to contact us with questions.

Date of last revision: 1/25/01



David
Text Box


12 UbC

- ~FSTRTCH
el 3K
LaMP1 SIK " 12 JoC
G o B .
" — Ay RE
K 24C00
o 74004 | .y TJBK 4 :
o 3 4 5
i A
1. ..... : ..... iZNHT? 31 Pile - N ><
4 ¥l i)ewzaze 4.7M J
3 Tivihoig 'y Z4. 24000
Treeireea GRN g |Jl Plig — 1 N
’ ) =4
L - R23 j::>*""'
50K ¢
l -ERROR g
' R11
_PoR DS 100K
12 UDC . | | 12 une
SRX2 SR? DB§R1®
-1 1J1 PL1 F $51K $33K ¢ $33K
B, RS 74C04
T N S I\
13 ..... E :: ..... EZ 3 Jl Pl 3
il WHT C3 L
3 TN ig .01 SRI
e 4 |J1 Pll4 a5 220K
................. GHN 1 ) o
1 PN2222
12 VoC
S Rez
T 20K R27
SRI2 | ljie Ve 12 unc L.2M
S1.2M
L L
= R2E 4 LMSSS 3 |Pg J8[3 —
K ot 51K : 2 |ps Jslz
~FSTRTCH shog Cl 2 7 L [P8 J8lL
= f—e TR DIS—
‘l o
Aot ol = C10 —ie e
lcs TE.8
= 001 e £R14
T.01 L 1K
L ~ERROR
T _ p—
1., UDLTAGE = - Téd o
& GROUND PING y [?“\ZNZZ )
1.c.lucc | GND -, H%T? 2
a-H | 16 8 b 4 1
J,K | 14 7 “POR_
L | 8 1 COPYRIGHT 1991
DELTRONIC LABS INC.
TICKET EATER
(DLE@00-7000)
A[120492 REU 4
DATE: 82/15-96 13:85:32 ©B10F 6




| 12 UDC

CNT®

RESPACK4
B THOUSANDS 550 . 25)
A 4 — 14 é‘ W Iig —
I —3dB/R 9 Pt 25| P4
J;E éLRz 74C192 S|BET LS h 4 3: A :14 1y
. L1 . = DYV VR 2 21|P4
3 ? i 5 4110 \ / 5! App—t 12 ;
DD D . A 27|p4
00 off 2l ol VALV T VR Y 34| P4
e qplé tlg  pl2 AN VRS iy
150 oo g aHd / \ CARPYY WS 30| P4
+Ldip b
140
UP DN
5 |4 RESPACKS
D HUNDREDS 550 . 25M
74C48 11 i 1F
"““] 1 1 C 44ER  old 2 A 33|P4
N LT o2 i3 31|P4
3 gpL Blp 4@ \/ 2 -E 29| P4
ol o8 2lc ol Vo N/ B1 4pp_t Ll e 1y
L ogfe Lip M2 AN VIR 26| P4
__._CLD .........
14l
i 20|p4
UP DN 19|P4
5 |4 RESPACKZ |
F TENS 560 .25H %
' E 4 — 14 é‘ W 'if
“'“‘] 1 ) ~dB/R ¢ A 15| P4
T [-] M LY P 111P4
5 ? g 42 N/ 1 112
D ok D . —AA— g |p4
0 oot 2lc gl VN B il 12|P4
M Lig  pH2 AN 2 VWIRET 14/P4
Bl oad a &l /A 8 2 17|P4
.s.._._.cll LD oot
14 oL -
VA <R34 RESPACK L
5 |4 * 10Ky UNITS 560 . 25U
74048 | ST
dER ol W A2 7 |p4
ll 16 __SiFET  ¢LS . ERINVAREY & |pa
BR LR Blp g0 \ / HEVWIREE 3 |pa
g 7] ? 1 Vo N/ VAERET!
b GD C c — 4 |P4
10l ogf | I Lg b //\ AN IR g |p4
lig ol 2 ? i3 % g ' 8
&) ad A a gy
T E l W 10]P4
ll ™ dmi
D COPYRIGHT 1991
cL DELTRONIC LABS INC.
UP DN TICKET EATER
NOTE: RESPACK1-4 CAN BE REPLACED WITH 28 (DLE@@0-7000)
5 |4 INDIVIDUAL 516/560 .25 W RESISTORS.  [3[17643: U

DATE: B2/15/96 15:09:43 @2(F €




12 ubc

R30
B 5330
£ R28 RZ9 RIE
— .. 100K 1.2M 230
=511 |92 PefL 12 UDQ_QE%_____MTRENB
0PTO3 J :
UTRL7?D1 . D13 {4C04 74000  ReS
St S U~ P i 13[N12 8= 10K N 04
mIRParTL Je P2|e 4 V7 g AMA -
5*235@ 1 10 7, JaNzzzz
30 Titin g dcie -ERROR | =
................. GFiN3 Jz P23 13.3
sl ]2 P24 | L S
12 UDC :
B
12z uDC
RIS [——%Wv- _
Szeok POR
24000 RI1B
2N LK 02
113 My 2NZRze
1CE  EWTCLK
.-f‘-.l'e 1
g D12
< D7 R19 X 1 |pg TO 7 DIGIT
: 270K 15 ypc 09 LCD DISPLAY
N r 3 _[——2 FE
K K =
7 [?\4C104 D% ?4C04 T%E /_ 03
CNTX "1 g/~ 8 b Ll [:>C10 i (j)
,0? {/C \\L} ZNez2z22
RIS dcs
: = R21
733K 4 S100Kk L
14 |P5 NOTE: PS INSTALLED ONLY
CLR——3 |P5  FOR UNITS WITH LARGE
EXTCLK——2 |PS INCANDESCENT LAMP
DISPLAY.
fl PS
12 upe ’
12 UDC_
Lcis
M‘-slle
R31
1K
?  CLR
Si1
D R32 COPYRIGHT 1991
0‘—‘3 J3 P3 10oK DELTRONIC LABS INC.
21J3 F3 |2 TICKET EATER
1 (DLE000-7000)

Al120482 REV 4

DATE: 82/15/96 15:13:58 B3 OF 4




N 2.5h INTL SWIT ! PWR SWIT ; KFMR (SEE NOTE BELOW)
Lo, ay 5 o ot : §§§ N
B | PLRON | | =18
H S ? » :
AC N1 | | i
v | INT R .
AC POWER ' !
CORD ; My !
77| TTrTTrTmmmmommemomsmmeeeee
AC POWER IN CIRCUIT
7812
APREG-1A ALABLE TO LOGIC BOARD
3N ouTh s[5 197 P73 ' 1z vne
2t ez |J7 P72
[ BLR|C +1 Cl4 ] ci5-24
1 }J7 PPl
1A BRDG TWAT 154? 'T,l (Ie CAPS)
PBl2 |2 4 MTRENE _L
3 =
] ¢
! NOTE: FOR UNIT WITH A LARGE
ol et | JI/’ INCANDESCENT LAMP DISPLAY,
L CRL - LOX2 | oy Seip - CX3 R CONN. PC WILL BE INSTALLED,
loao T .1 i{'l d> |pc THE 3M253 REPLACED WITH A
. : 1 lpc RS401L BRIDGE, CX1 REPLACED
WITH A 4700 UF CAP., THE
1A FUSE REPLACED WITH A
34 FUSE, JUMPER Ji IS
INSTALLED, AND THE 1A
TRANSFORMER REPLACED WITH
A 48 TRANSFORMER.
MTR1
TRORY - TR1 \
 Moczote.  Si MAC223 RX3 Ei]Pa Jﬁ{?:{LM o pHT e K
y . 1 J
My Si 510 LIPA JAl = AC 0
b 4
2] | .5l
CX4
1 4 I‘.@4?
DC POWER SUPPLY AND
TRIAC DRIVER CIRCUITS SRS
DELTRONIC LABS INC.
TICKET EATER
(DL5000-7000)
al12049z REY 4
DATE: 88/15-96 15:17:34 B4(0F 6




DSPB DSPA

al blcldlel f1 gl dpl a2 b2 c2 d2 ez f2 g2 dpl al bl cldl el £1 gl dpl a2 b2c2 d2 e2 f2 g2 dp2

iillaiiiiliil m %EI';“AZ‘H%} Kiz“ilslil?i

1 2 |1 |8 17!4 14ji1l1618 & 1217 !9 13 53 2 |1 |18 |4 1411198 B ’5 13

=

(i3]
w

2

=

12734 32 30 25 23 19 31 29 22 26 28 33 24 1138 121417 1513 5 3 48 107 6 24
PY PY PY PY PY PY PY  PY PY PY PY PY PY PY PY PY PY PY PY PY PY PY PY PY PY PY PY PYPY  PY

FOUR DIGIT LED DISPLAY SCHEMATIC

JY Y Iy JY JY JY Iy JY JY JY JY JY JY JY JY Jy JY JY JY JY JY JY JY JY JY JY JY Iy JY Y
Ple7 3432302523 1931 2922262833024 119 12 14 17 15 13 T 348 107 620
Bl 27 34 32 30 25 23 19 31 29 22 26 28 33 24 1159 12 14 17 15 13 S 348 107 6 29
J4 04 J4 J4 J4 34 04 J4 J4 J4 J4 J4 J4 J4 J4 J4 J4 J4 J4 J4 J4 J4 J4 J4 J4 J4 J4 J4 J4 U4

RIBBON CABLE, LOGIC BOARD T0O LED DISPLAY

DSPB DSPA

PY
FOUR DIGIT DISPLAY BOARD LAYOUT

COPYRIGHT 1931
DELTRONIC LABS INC,

TICKET EATER
(DLEQOR-7000)

f}120492 REV 4

DATE: 82715796 15:21:55 @50F &




34 P4 2 DL-TEL
O 000000000000 00C000O0 P8 REU3O
0000000000000 000 |0=5P5
HI o I
Lo
cig 4 !
b RESPACKL | D RESPACK2 | D RESPACK3 | D RESPACK4 O =T1PE
0 =
B l—8—0 -
D B b D b F b H
£ o QPT
I C  { E G E o [1
@ % % % Cl4ji o ]
P l
" o |, B3 ) 0C13 R32)
R Pi3 /17
) D3] 12 @Qa
o =
P2 Rey - RL5) Rigy o
g[ R B B0 oo [R2L] Ocg
@ RS, D8y RE
HEE ¢ RC? ReR  IElE
EY ] . 1 0 Re r R 5
e b EVE e i
2 D
§ [RE1 l I R
28 g LR R3 =C9 01
R3] ‘ c2<::3 I@ c1o Q
0 5088 =, B0y
0 c g O 0
'NGTE: C1@ LOCATED HERE
LOGIC BOARD LAYOUT FOR REV. 1 &2

NOTE: FOR UNIT WITH A LARGE
INCANDESCENT LAMP DISPLAY,

Frm CONN, PC WILL BE INSTALLED,
O AT () |oN THE POWER SUPPLY PCB,
O THE 3N253 REFLACED WITH A
1 AMPEFUSE BRDG RS4@1L BRIDGE, CX1 REPLACED
] é E WITH A 4700 UF CAP., THE
0 % 1 AMP FUSE CHANGED TO 3 AMPS,
B el JUMPER J1 INSTALLED., COMNN.
7812 PS WILL BEINSTALLED ON THE
@ l O LOGIC PCB, AND THE 1 AMP
CRYIT TRANSFORMER REPLACED WITH
WIRES TO  BLK e = o A 4 AMP TRANSFORMER.
LOGIC BOARD 55%:: CRX3T [
CRY2 P O1]]
O w0 O
O Trorv O

POWER SUPPLY BOARD LAYOUT T COPYRIGHT 193 |

DELTRONIC LABS INC.

TICKET EATER
(DL5000-7000)

A|120492 REV 3

DATE: G7/BE/97 23:08:16 Q& LF €




LL Deltronic Labs inc..

120 Liberty Lane, Chaifont, PA 18914 e 215-997-8616 e FAX # 215-997-9506

TICKET EATER ®
Error Detect Switch

The DELTRONIC LABS, TICKET EATER ® includes an error detect circuit
which, for the convenience of the customer, can be enabled or disabled. This circuit
works by detecting the speed and direction of the tickets going through the unit. This
circuit was designed into the unit on the belief that the only reason an operator would
hold onto the tickets and pull them backwards was to cheat the unit and get a false count.
Therefore, if this circuit is enabled and the tickets go through the unit too slowly or
backwards then the circuit is triggered which shuts down the motor and disables the unit
for about ten seconds. This will discourage any cheating.

However, in many instances (especially when first receiving a ticket eater), the
operator may trigger this circuit accidentally from lack of experience. Therefore the unit
is shipped with this circuit disabled (ERROR DETECT Switch in the OUT position). A
customer, after his operators have adjusted to the method of feeding tickets, can enable
this function by simply placing the ERROR DETECT switch in the IN position.

Referring to the "LOGIC BOARD LAYOUT" drawing, the OUT position is with
the two pin jumper plugged into the top two pins of P8, where as the IN position is with
the jumper plugged into the bottom two pins of P8. If you have any questions or
comments on this modification, please don't hesitate to contact us at
DELTRONIC LABS at 215-997-8616.

of *MUSEM%

& 2
4 kY
g ES
3 amsaEae 2
Z iF o
LR
) A
57 - ‘\:27
%, s
- EEEE = S, s‘@\"
AMERICAN AMUSEMENT "%t

_MACHINE ASSOCIATION MEMBER




Ticket Eater (DL-5000 thru DL-7000) Troubleshooting Guide) REV.4

1. Unit runs constantly.

Disconnect the single optocoupler from the logic board via the four pin connector (P2) If the unit
connector (P2) If the unit continues to run then return for repair. If the unit turns off then the problem is
probably due to sensing of external lighting. In this case, try the following:

Somehow shade the unit from the light.

Decrease the light from over the unit.

Reposition or relocate the unit.

Change the sensitivity resistor of the ticket detect optocoupler on the unit's logic board
(R28 in diagram). Lower the value of this resistor to 51K to decrease the unit's sensitivity
to external lighting by a factor of two.

E. If problem persists, then the optocoupler may be defective and require replacement.

oowp

2. Unit doesn't start.

A. Check fuses and AC plug.

B. Unit has an error detect circuit which (if enabled) disables the motor from turning on for
about 10 "seconds..Ensure that enough time is being allowed before trying to insert tickets.
Also, try disabling this circuit by placing the ERROR DETECT CIRCUIT JUMPER in the
OUT position. (See ERROR DETECT SWITCH sheet).

C. Increase ticket detect optocoupler's sensitivity to the ticket by increasing the circuits
sensitivity resistor to 150K (R28 in diagram). This also increases the units sensitivity to
external lighting (see 1D) above.

3. Unit doesn't count properly.

A. Ensure that the tickets being used are of the proper width (1 5/32"). If not, then return the
unit along with samples of the tickets being used for proper width adjustment.

B. Ensure that the dual optocoupler's tabs are centered on the bracket's mounting slot. Also,
ensure that the two couplers are in line with each other.

C. Clean ticket eater of dust and debris. Check unit for any obvious mechanical problems.
Check that all thumbscrews are tightened properly. This procedure should also be done on
a periodic basis (e.g., once per week).

D. If method A thru C don't apply, then adjust the sensitivity of the dual counting optocouplers
using the following method:

I. Disconnect the two spade lugs connected to the the motor.

CAUTION: SINCE ONE OF THESE LEADS IS CONNECTED TO 110
VAC, FIRST UNPLUG UNIT, THEN DISCONNECT LEAD AND SECURE
IN A SAFE POSITION, AND THEN PLUG IN UNIT.

Il. Slide logic board up as far as wires allow. Plug in AC cord and hold interlock switch.
. Turn R22 fully CCW. Connect a voltmeter's (on 20 VDC range) positive lead to left
side of R7, and negative lead to ground (- side of 47uf capacitor -C14). Insert tickets
to block the optocoupler. Meter should read about 12 VDC. Turn R22 SLOWLY CW
until meter reading changes to almost O volts. Turn R22 CW about 10 degrees more.
IV. Repeat step 2 using left side of R2 and adjusting R23.

Pg.10f2




V. Remove tickets and reconnect motor (SEE CAUTION ABOVE).
V1. If unit still counts incorrectly, try turning R22 & R23 CW a slight amount more. Repeat

as neccessary until R22 & R23 are fully CWI If unit still mis-counts, return to factory
for repair.

4. Unit doesn't count at all.
Check that incandescent lamp under the internal mechanism lights up properly.

5. Unit stops before reaching the last ticket.
This can be caused by the same conditions as problem #3, so check for those conditions.

In addition, the unit will stop if tickets go through the unit too slowly or in reverse. This will
only occur if the error circuit is enabled (ERROR DETECT CIRCUIT JUMPER in the IN
position). Try setting the ERROR DETECT CIRCUIT JUMPER in the QUT position and run
the unit. If the unit now counts properly, then this is the problem. If desired, place the ERROR
DETECT CIRUIT JUMPER back in the IN position and try the following.

A. Check that the tension springs that push down on the rollers are adjusted properly.

B. Ensure that the operator is loading the tickets into the unit properly. As soon as the ticket
eater takes up the first ticket, the operator must release the tickets and not restrict ticket
flow in any way, or the tickets may go through the unit too slowly.

6. Unit jams with tickets.

A. Check that the exit path after the blade and into the trash bin is free and clear of any
obstacles. Any restrictions will cause a jam because of the high speed of the tickets.

B. Ensure that the receptacle is large enough to accept the tickets exiting in the rear.
Again, the speed of the tickets contributes to this problem since too small a container
will not allow the tickets to press down properly.

C. The ticket guides that the tickets run through have a slight bend at the rear end (near the

blade). If this bend is too small, the tickets do not exit at the proper angle. Therefore,

ensure that the guides are bent properly and, if neccessary, increase the bend slightly.

@ R1 POT1
POINT2 POINTL [RZ23

oT2 @
C :‘ €} et iy f\——(,]t—

D

-

I ]G{ Fo S % ol e
- = o> -"""S'n.-—""f =)

[feee] [Teesscese] O

Pg.20of2




eonmonmma| ASSV WSINVHOIN 431100 GNY | o o
. 3 'S : T TTTTMEIAIaIE
@334 L3ININLS | oW §FLVI LINDIL oy @ ATE
aasiAzy ) g ShH=z? - :awa : ’ g 3 , .
/Y1 xaNmvsa . ,.nm aypguaav ©/2/ avos I J .
PISEE WINVATASNNIY 'LNOSTVHD v : 4
. 7 Auean ozt ) . B
.uz..,o....mwﬁoioxswn (@) \ @)

TTTUIVH S FOLEOLY , \

Ndh
\&

> MIA LNOY S
ﬂ LA Q,Uw.,;tﬂ oL Oy

it R ; e

% ; t |

h | D ins O X ..r:; B
/




ITEM

10
11
12

12A

13
14
15
16
17
18

19

[_L_-— Deltronic Labs inc.

120 Liberty Lane, Chalfont, PA 18914 e 215-997-8616 e FAX # 215-997-9506

TICKET EATER PARTS
9-1-99
orTy. PART NUMBER
1 MOTR - /TE/
1 RM - SDPLLT /TE/ REV4

1 RM - SDPLRT /TE/ REV4

1 BLOK - FRONT /TE/

1 BLOK - CENTER /TE/

2 BRKT - SENSOR /TE/

1 GUID - TOP /TE/ MET

1 GUID - BOTTOM /TE/ MET
2 RM - SPACER /TE/ REV4

1 BLOK - REAR /TE/

2 RM - BKTMNT /TE/ ANGL
2 ROLR - DRIVE /TE/

1 SHFT - DRVRLR /TE/

1 RM - ARBORB /TE/

1 BLAD - SAW /TE/ ARBOR

1 SHFT - CUTTER /TE/ REV3

2 ROLR - IDLER /TE/

2 SPRG - ROLLER /TE/

1 GEAR 32.219 /TE/ SM

1 GEAR 52.219 /TE/ LRG
1 BLAD - SAW /TE/

2 GEAR - 219 /TE/

of AMUSE,
o e,

),

ONALASSo,
2

A

R

=== ===° o
AMERICAN AMUSEMENT Moo S
MACHINE ASSOCIATION MEMBER

2y

[T o
/L
T
&3(

b 22
Sy gy s

%0,

DESCRIPTION

MOTOR TICKET EATER

SIDE PLATE LEFT MOTOR SIDE
SIDE PLATE RIGHT GEAR SIDE
FRONT END BLOCK SPACER
CENTER SPACER

SENSOR BRACKET

TICKET GUIDES

TICKET GUIDES

TICKET SPACERS

REAR SPACER

MOUNTING BRACKET

DRIVE ROLLER

DRIVE ROLLER SHAFT

SAW ARBOR -ONLY-

BLADE ASSEMBLY W/ARBOR, 8-31SET
SCREW, SAW BLADE, NUT, WASHER.

CUTTER SHAFT

IDLE ROLLERS
ROLLER SPRINGS
GEAR NYLON (SMALL)
GEAR NYLON (LARGE)
SAW BLADE

PULLEY NYLON

+hmn)




20

21

22

23

24

25

26

27

28

29

30

31

32

33

34

35

36

37

38

39

40

41

42

43
45

LL Deltronic Labs inc.

120 Liberty Lane, Chalfont, PA 18914 o 215-997-8616 e FAX # 215-997-9506

1

4

W

BELT - DRIVE /TE/

RING - O /TE/

SENS - SINGLE /TE/ OPTO

**SENS - DUAL /TE/ OPTO
**SENS - DUAL /TE/ 3376

DRIVE BELT

"O" RING DRIVE ROLLER

SINGLE SENSOR

SENSOR USED BEFORE SN. 3376
SENSOR USED AFTER SN. 3376

***Serial # and model # REQUIRED when purchasing dual sensors

SCRW - THUMB /TE/ RED
SHFT - IDLRLR /TE/

RM - NUTARB /TE/ 5 - SM
RM - WASHER /TE/ BLAD
SPAC - 093 /TT/ WSHR
SPAC - 032 /TT/ WSHR
SPAC - 032 /TT/ WSHR
SPAC -232 /TE/ IDLR
SPAC - 032 /TT/ WSHR
RM - BKTTAB /TE/ BEAU
RING - E25RET /TT/
PULY - SP212 /TE/NYLN
RM - #8 - 32C /TE/ 1/2

RM - #8 - 32 /TE/NUT

RM - #8SPSW / TE/

RM - #6 - 32C /TE/ 3/8

RM - #6 - 32C /TE/ 1/2

RM - BKTMTR /TE/ SUPP
COVR - CUTTER /TE/ REV2

RING - SHF - 25 /TE/ 1/4"
SCRW - SET /TT/

ATA \,

—_——=— = T ¥ S, N
AMERICAN AMUSEMENT " x
MACHINE ASSOCIATION MEMBER

oF AMUSE,
o Ve,
&

t

ROV

AL

‘\QNN- ASSOC

o
b "
ey gy 7

0,

6 -32X3/8 RED CAP THUMBSCREWS
IDLE ROLLER SHAFT

1/2-20 X 1/8 NUT

1/2 X 3/4 X .06 NYLON WASHER
1/4 X 1/2 X .090 NYLON WASHER
1/4 X 1/2 X .032 NYLON WASHER
1/4 X 1/2 X .032 NYLON WASHER
1/4 X 1/2 X 7/16 NYLON SPACER
1/4 X 1/2 X .032 NYLON SPACER
CUTTER GUARD BEAU
RETAINING RINGS

1/4 X 1/2 X 3/16 NYLON SPACER
8-32X 1/2 CAP SCREWS

8 -32 HEX NUT

#8 LOCK WASHER

6-32 X 3/3 CAP SCREWS

6-32 X 1/2 CAP SCREWS

MOTOR SUPPORT BRACKET
CUTTER COVER

RETAINING RING 1/4" SHF - 25
8-32X3/16 SET SCREWS

i)




LL Deltronic Labs inc.

120 Liberty Lane, Chatifont, PA 18914 e 215-997-8616 e FAX # 215-997-9506

TICKET EATER PARTS 9-1-99

PART NUMBER

SWCH - INLOCK /TE/ CHRY
CABL - RIBBON /TE/

LENS -2"4 DIG /TE/5-7
BLAD - MTRFAN /TE/
LOCK - /TE/

DISP - LED /TE/ 2DGT

CHIP - NE555 /YB/

CHIP - 74C04 /TE/ HEX
CHIP - 74C48 /TE/

CHIP 74C192 /TE/

CHIP - 74CO0ON /TE/

FUSE -3 AG /TE/ 1 AMP
FUSE -3 AG/TE/25A
PCBD - LOGIC /TE/ REV 4
PCBD - PWRSUP /TE/

TRF4 - 1FG010 /TE/ 1 AMP
RM - CNTKTR /TE/

PCBD - TEDCBL /TE/ 5&6M
SWCH - RESET /TE/ NUT
BUTN - RESET /TE/ CAP

SWCH - ALCO /TE/ ONOF

oF AMUSEy,
N 1,

DESCRIPTION

INTERLOCK SWITCH

RIBBON CABLE ONLY

RED 2" 4 DIGIT FILTER

MOTOR FAN BLADE

LOCK 5/8" CAM & KEY

2 DIGIT (LED) RO

IC CHIP 555

IC CHIP 74C04

IC CHIP 74C48

IC CHIP 74C192

IC CHIP 74C00N

FUSE BAG 1 AMP

FUSE BAG 2.5 AMP

T/E LOGIC PCB R. 4

T/E POWER SUPPLY PCB
TRANSFORM 41FG010

INTERNAL TICKET COUNTER

4 DIGIT 1" DISPLAY / CABLE
SWITCH RESET WITH NUT DL - 5000
RESET BUTTON CAP ONLY DL - 5000

SWITCH POWER / ON

GY
o
: g
TV N e
1N
] 3 w S
%, . 3
’l-& )
- = = = ey .5‘;0\\’
AMERICAN AMUSEMENT el
MACHINE ASSOCIATION




LL Deltronic Labs inc.

120 Liberty Lane, Chaifont, PA 18914 e 215-997-8616 e FAX # 215-997-9506

TICKET EATER PARTS

9-1-99

PART NUMBER

TRF - P8641 /AD/

RM - TKTSHEF /TE/

CHUT - TICKET /TE/5-7TM
RM - TKTCHU/TE/ 8 -9 M
COVR - TKCHUT /TE/

RM - CNTCOV /TE/ REV2
RM - POWCOR /TE/ 8§

RM - POWCOR /DC/ 9000
RM-CASE+C/TE/D2 -4
TKET - 9000 /TE/ D2 - 4
LENS-2'4DIG/TE/8-9M
RM - SWIBUT /TE/ BIK
RM - SWIBUT /TE/ RED
KEY - SET /TT/

LAMP-73

LAMP - 73

LAMP - 74

of AMUSE,
o "s,,)
[T oY e oY
L
'Q' r

NAL AS g,
2O O,
o7 )
0, )
by N
Sty gy S

<

DESCRIPTION

TRANSFRM P8641 (6000, 7000)
TICKET SHELF

TICKET CHUTE 5000

TICKET CHUTE (8000, 9000)
TICKET CHUTE COVER
DISPLAY CASE 5000

LINE CORD 5 - 7000

LINE CORD 8 - 9000

DISPLAY CASE - 9000

4" DISPLAY WITH CABLE - 9000
2' 4 DIGIT FILTER LENS (RED)
PRINT BUTTON DL - 9000
RESET BUTTON DL - 9000
SET OF 2 KEYS

1 BULB IN TE LIGHT KIT
DL-5000 & 6000

DL - 9000 DISPLAY (20 PER DISPLAY)

DL - 6000 DISPLAY D2 -4
(20 PER DISPLAY)

thmn)

AL L o, e
AMERICAN AMUSEMENT R
MACHINE ASSOCIATION MEMBER




‘L—[_—— Deltronic Labs Inc.

120 Liberty Lane, Chalfont, PA 18914 ¢ 215-997-8616 e FAX # 215-997-9506

#1  COVR-TKCHUT /TE/ TE TICKET CHUTE COVER REVS5

#  COVR-CUTTER /TE/REV2 CUTTER COVER REV2

#3  CHUT-TICKET /TE/ 5-TM TICKET CHUTE TE5000 REV1

#4  RM-SDPLRT /TE/REV4 SIDE PLATE RIGHT REV4 (GEAR SIDE)

#5  RM-SDPLLT /TE/ REV4 SIDE PLATE LEFT REV4 (MOTOR SIDE)

4  BRKT-MOTGER/TT/ANGL  LEFT SIDE MOTOR MOUNTING
BRACKET

45  BRKT-MOTSID /TT/ ANGL RIGHT MOTOR SIDE MOUNTING
BRACKET

#7  GUID-BOTTOM /TE/ MET TE BOTTOM TICKET GUIDE

#7  GUID-TOP /TE/ MET TE TOP TICKET GUIDE

#8  RM:SPACER/TE/REVS TICKET SPACER

#  BLOK-REAR/TE/ TE REAR SPACER BLOCK

#10 BLOK-CENTER /TE/ TE CENTER SPACER BLOCK

#11 BLOK-FRONT/TE/ TE FRONT END SPACER BLOCK

#12  ROLR-ASSMBY /TE/ IDLR TE IDLER ROLLER ASSEMBLY

#13  ROLR-DRIVE/TE/ TE DRIVE ROLLER

#14 BELT - DRIVE /TE/ TE DRIVE BELT

#15 SCRW - THUMB /TE/ RED TE THUMB SCREW RED

#16 RM-#8-32C /TE/ 1/2 #8-32 x 1/2 CAP SCREW

#17  RM-#8-32C /TE/ 3/8 #3-32 x3/8 CAP SCREW BLACK

#18  RM-#6-32C /TE/ 1/2 #6-32 x 1/2 CAP SCREW BLACK

#19 RM-#8 FLTW /TE/ 0o #8 FL AT WASHER

1
®
>
AR 2
'ng s
) \ “ S
- g
“%, s
\d
Sny o
AMERICAN AMUSEMENT iRl

MACHINE ASSOCIATION MEMBER &M




‘L Deltronic Labs Inc.

120 Liberty Lane, Chaifont, PA 18914 e 215-997-8616 ¢ FAX # 215-997-9506

#25

#26

#27

#28

#29

#30

#31

#32

#33

#34

#35

#36

#37

RM-#8 SPSW /TE/

RM-#6 LOCW /AD/

RM-#8-32 /TE/ NUT

GEAR - .219 /TE/

GEAR - 32.219 /TE/ SM

GEAR - 52.219 /TE/ LRG

RING-E25RET /TT/

'SPAC-093 /TT/ WSHR

SPAC-032 /TT/ WSHR

RING-SHF-25 /TE/ 1/4

-SPRG-ROLLER /TE/

BLAD-MTRFAN /TE/
SHFT-CUTTER /TE/ REV3
SHFT-DRVRLR /TE/
RM-ARBORB /TE/
BLAD-SAW /TE/
RM-WASHER /TE/ BLAD

RM-NUTARB /TE/ 5-9M

ATA

"AMERICAN AMUSEMENT
MACHINE ASSOCIATION

#8 SPLIT LOCK WASHER

#6 LOCK WASHER

#8-32 HEX NUT

PULLEY GEAR .219

SMALL SPUR GEAR 32.219
LARGE SPUR GEAR 52.219
RETAINING RING E-25
SPACER WASHER 093
SPACER WASHER 032
RETAINING RING 1/4" SHF-25
ROLLER SPRING REV4 -

TE MOTOR FAN BLADE -
CUTTER SHAFT REV3

TE DRIVE ROLLER SHAFT REV2
BLADE ARBOR ONLY

SAW BLADE ONLY

WASHER (PLASTIC) FOR BLADE ASSE.

HEX NUT 1/2"-20 5/8"x 1/8"




o

2 MOTOR

Ho/iY)

T sh e A

SRR

Tr

. SIDE VIEM






